EUROPEAN

STUDIES CENTER

TPEC Workshop on Cap and Trade
Initiatives

Background

The European Studies Center (ESC) at the University of Pittsburgh, under
the auspices of our EU-funded Jean Monnet Network on Transatlantic Perspectives on Energy
and Cities (TPEC), is glad to welcome you to this workshop on Cap and Trade initiatives.

Program

Friday Kimbo Room, William Pitt Union

8-8:30 Breakfast

8:30 Opening remarks by Jae-Jae Spoon, Director of the European Studies Center and
Associate Professor of Political Science

8:30-9:15 Matto Mildenberger. “The environmental effectiveness of UK climate policy: A synthetic
control approach”

9:15-10 Patrick Bayer “Strategic Government Enforcement and Firm Compliance with
International Regulation: Evidence from Carbon Markets”

10-10:30 Break

10:30-11:15  Megan Mullin “Did Climate Change Polarize U.S. Public Opinion on the Environment?”

11:15-12 Barry Rabe “Taxing Flaring and the Politics of State Methane Policy”
12-1:30 Lunch break, Carnegie Café, 4400 Forbes Ave, Pittsburgh, PA 15213
1:30-2:15 Iza Ding “High-Maintenance or Low-Maintenance? Environmental Policy

Implementation in China”



2:15-3 Leah Stokes “Non-Governmental Organizations and the Development of China’s Carbon
Emissions Trading Scheme”

3:3:45 Michaél Aklin “The Effectiveness of the European Union’s Emission Trading Scheme”

3:45-4:15 Wrap up, next steps, etc.

7pm Dinner at Scratch, 1720 Lowrie St, Pittsburgh, PA 15212

Participants

e Convener: Michaél Aklin, University of Pittsburgh, aklin@pitt.edu, @MichaelAklin

e Patrick Bayer, University of Glasgow, Patrick.Bayer@glasgow.ac.uk, @pol_economist
¢ |za Yue Ding, University of Pittsburgh, iza.yue.ding@pitt.edu, @izading

e Matto Mildenberger, University of California, Santa Barbara,
mildenberger@polsci.ucsh.edu, @mmildenberger

* Megan Mullin, Duke University, megan.mullin@duke.edu, @mullinmeg

e Barry Rabe, University of Michigan, brabe@umich.edu, @BarryRabe

* Leah Stokes, University of California, Santa Barbara, Istokes@ucsb.edu, @leahstokes

Details

The workshop will take place in the Kimbo Conference Room at the William Pitt Union. See
maps in the dropbox folder. It takes about 10 minutes to walk from your hotel to the William
Pitt Union.

If there is an emergency, please reach out to Michaél Aklin at (917) 250-9872 (mobile) or by
email (aklin@pitt.edu). Lizz Schellin can be reached at (412) 648-7405 (office) or (412) 760-
5155 (mobile).

The organizers, European Studies Center and Michaél Aklin are grateful for generous funding
from the University Center for International Studies, the European Union through the Jean
Monnet Network (TPEC) grant, and the Office of the Provost.
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